SENSING LABS SAS
Cap Oméga
Rond-point Benjamin Franklin
CS 39521
34960 - Montpellier Cedex 2
France
SenlabM

• Address:
F-34960 Montpellier
• Type designation:
Senlab M
• Directive marking code:
   II 3 G
• Complementary marking code:
Ex ic IIB T4 Gc
• Reference of certificate
INERIS 17ATEX3003
©2018 Sensing-labs
15 Sensing Labs SenlabM PUL-LAB-xxNS – User guide – Version 2 – REV J
Electrical characteristics
Maximum output parameters (ATEX):
• Uo = 3.9V
• Io = 3.04 A
• Po = 0.98 W
Particular conditions for safe use
Electrical circuits that can be connected to the device must be of a certified type for use
in explosive atmosphere for IIC or IIB gas groups and their maximum input characteristics
must not be greater than the following parameters:
• Ci = 500 µF
• Li = 12.59 µH for the cable version (2 meters maximum length
• Li = 14.59 µH for the connector version
The interconnections of these apparatuses must be compliant from an intrinsic safety
point of view.
Complementary documents
Each apparatus will be delivered with an original copy of this user guide. This document
will be accompanied by their translation into the language of the country of use.
©2018 Sensing-labs
16 Sensing Labs SenlabM PUL-LAB-xxNS – User guide – Version 2 – REV J
Legals
SENSING LABS SAS reserves the right to make corrections, modifications,
enhancements, improvements and other changes to its products and services at
any time and to discontinue any product or service without notice.
SENSING LABS products is not authorized for use in safety-critical applications
(such as life support) where a failure of the product would reasonably be expected
to cause severe personal injury or death, unless officers of the parties have executed
an agreement specifically governing such use.
Buyers confirm that they have all necessary expertise in the safety and regulatory
ramifications of their applications, acknowledge and agree that they are solely
responsible for all legal, regulatory and safety-related requirements concerning their
products and any use of the product in such safety-critical applications,
notwithstanding any applications-related information or support that may be
provided by SENSING LABS SAS.
© 2018 SENSING LABS SAS. All rights reserved. Sensing Labs logo, are registered
trademarks of SENSING LABS SAS. All other brands and product names mentioned in
this document are the property of their respective holders.
This is a non-contractual document and specifications are subject to change at any
time without notice.
For more information about this software:
website - http://www.sensing-labs.com
support – http://support.sensing-labs.com
Headquarters:
SENSING LABS SAS.
CAP OMEGA,
rond point Benjamin Franklin
34960 Montpellier cedex 02 – France